[11 March, 2003] RAJYA SABHA

of charging them tax, it is only to keep a broad idea of such deposits made in them.

SHRI N.K. PREMACHANDRAN: Sir, the 'd' part and 'e' part of my question are to the effect that the Government of Kerala has made a request to Government of India regarding this, but trie answer to 'd' and 'e' is evasive, that is, there is no mention regarding the request of the Government of Kerala. I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the Government of Kerala has officially requested the Government of India to review the circular so as to help the poor farmers in the State who have deposited their money in the primary agricultural cooperative societies.

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: Sir, I have made the position clear in the reply. The Banking Regulation Act, 1949 is not applicable to primary agricultural credit societies, except in the manner and to the extent as specified in the Act itself. Therefore, the apprehension of the Government of Kerala, because we keep a broad information data base of who deposits Rs.
50,000 or more in a Bank, including credit Bank, and, therefore, any kind of tax liability is accruing, is completely unfounded.

*290. [The questioner (Shri P. Prabhakar Reddy] was absent. For answer vide page 38-39 infra.]
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(1) MM FIATT §RT AR T BTUT H AR 131 F ST DI T
AUt BT IST-GRT DRI RS ?

e sik vt e w3t (5T Sadd R¥%): (@) 9 (1) T faavor |
Ued IR Y fear g |

faa=or
(®) 3R (1) : IRAARTAT BT S &b F1A-1 1.12002 H 28.2.2003
TP B1 A b SRTT DI TS YD AR b &R = f& 19 &2

ELIEIDEES SEIECEE dAR™l Fehal Sl (PRMe wH AN

. HeeEe B AT PN )
ClE)) SR aR<ufaai*
1. SR TSR 57 5.79  10.6 11.64 28.3
2. TREIE  SMRIUSY 68 17.75 7.2 32.36 57.73
3.  AETS J.qud 58 9.61  5.93  15.41 30.95
EENEG
4.  PiABT  GEH M, 52 3.7  17.75  27.8 85.72
T 3R
TH.3. 3R
5.  §AR Plch 3R 68 2258  4.34  12.71 39.63
YT
6. TS SIEREIS 106 1459  11.11 10.54 36.24
7. e TERTSS 95 37.33  27.52  109.63 174.48
8. TeIe ENICH 24 3.24 1.4 1.83 6.21
g eIk
T8,
IR
9. JEHSEIE  YoRM 43 8.57 527  32.8 46.64
10.  ®rET PR 29 2.55  5.13 4.59 12.27
1. gof AERTS 36 7.35  9.00  14.83 31.18
2. Tedr fer R 23 2.44  0.40  7.24 10.08
INRES
13, AT AT WS 3R 34 1.21  8.39  31.32 50.92
BURITG
14. faeent faeet 69 2574 13.57  12.82 52.13
Stre 762 181.92 127.77 325.52 635.21

* o aRRe gl # frare ST, B, geeas, ufyf, st e & |
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Income Tax Raids

*291. SHRI JAYANTILAL BAROT: Will the Minister of FINANC
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of raids conducted by the Income Tax Department in the year 2002 till date state-wise;

(b) the illegal amount unearthed during these raids in terms of tax evasion; and

(c) the details of property seized by Income Tax Department during the raids on Income Tax payees state-wise?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
JASWANT SINGH): (a) to (c) A Statement is placed on the Table of the House.

(a) and (c) Details of Income tax searches conducted during the period
1.1.2002 to 28.2.2003 along with details of seizure of assets are given below:

S.No. DGIT(Inv.) States No. of Details of seizure (Rs. Crores) concerned searches Cash Jewellery Other Total
Assets*
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Jaipur Rajasthan 57 5.79 10.6 11.64 28.3
2. Hyderabad A.P. 68 17.75 7.62 32.36 57.73.
3. Lucknow UP& 58 9.61 593 15.41 30.95
Uttaranchal
4. Kolkata West Bengal, 52 13.17 17.75 27.8 58.72
Orissa,
Assam & N.E.R
States
5. Bangalore Karnataka & 68 22.58 434 12.71 39.63
6. Chennai Tamilnadu 106 14.59 11.11 10.54 36.24
7. Mumbai Maharashtra 95 37.33 27.52 109.63 174.48
8. Chandigarh Punjab, Haryana 24 3.24 1.14 1.83 6.21

& N.W.R. States

*Other Assets include Fixed Deposits, Shares, Bonds, Securities, etc.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9. Ahmedabad Gujarat 43 8.57 5.27 32.8 46.64

10. Kochi Kerala 29 2.55 5.13 4.59 12.27
11. Pune Maharashtra 36 7.35 9.00 14.83 31.18
12. Patna Bihar & Jharkhand 23 244 0.40 7.24 10.08
13. Bhopal M.P. & Chhattishgarh 34 11.21 8.39 31.32 50.92
14. Delhi Delhi 69 25.74 13.57 12.82 52.13
TOTAL 762 181.92 127.71 32552 63521

(c) As tax and interest, in a search case is levied and collected only upon completion of assessment of undisclosed income and assessment completed, as per law, within two years from the end of the month in which search was conducted, there cannot be any generalised projection.
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e S UBR BT T 3BT AT Hiferdi €, A1 G S8 gL AR G |

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS

Tax on companies incorporated in Mauritius

*290. SHRI P. PRABHAKAR REDDY: Will the Minister of FINANCE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided to tax companies incorporated in Mauritius if such companies have their place of effective management in India;
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